OP \$765.00 622858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endeavor Communications TN, LLC		03/15/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endeavor Business Media, LLC	
Street Address:	30 Burton Hills Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite 185	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6228586	SECURITY BUSINESS THE PATH TO GREATER PR	
Registration Number:	5199206	AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	5191269	PROFESSIONAL DISTRIBUTOR	
Registration Number:	5199207	AIRPORT BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	4741158	GSE EXPO WORLDWIDE	
Registration Number:	4734577	PTEN PROFESSIONAL TOOL & EQUIPMENT NEWS	
Registration Number:	4445442	FACILITIES EXPO	
Registration Number:	4251054	SD&I'S FAST 50	
Registration Number:	4014146	DISTRIBUTED ENERGY THE JOURNAL OF ENERGY	
Registration Number:	3734003	GRADING & EXCAVATION CONTRACTOR	
Registration Number:	3775668	MANAGING GREEN BUILDINGS	
Registration Number:	3580445	LAW ENFORCEMENT TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3772608	SECURITYINFOWATCH.COM	
Registration Number:	3788105	FIREHOUSE	
Registration Number:	3534593	MACHINE TOOL EXPO	
Registration Number:	3203172	WATER EFFICIENCY	
Registration Number:	3182773	VENDING MARKET WATCH	
Registration Number:	2836900	FIREHOUSE WORLD TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0597

900681903

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2733043	STORMCON
Registration Number:	2549344	EROSION CONTROL
Registration Number:	2485020	MSW MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2564781	FLEET MAINTENANCE
Registration Number:	2643805	STORMWATER THE JOURNAL FOR SURFACE WATER
Registration Number:	2208319	AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISER
Registration Number:	2185088	EROSION CONTROL PATROL
Registration Number:	1743108	FIREHOUSE
Registration Number:	1727517	MASS TRANSIT
Registration Number:	1647422	LOCKSMITH LEDGER INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4041214	FORESTER PRESS
Registration Number:	2524850	FIREHOUSE EXPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6154690451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6154690451

Email: kevin@trusttree.com
Correspondent Name: Kevin P. Hartley

Address Line 1: 798 Berry Road, #41400

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin P. Hartley
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin P. Hartley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=ECTN Trademark Assignment to EBM_31522#page1.tif source=ECTN Trademark Assignment to EBM_31522#page2.tif source=ECTN Trademark Assignment to EBM_31522#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is by and between Endeavor Communications TN, LLC, and Endeavor Business Media, LLC, to be effective as of the dated signature below.

WHEREAS, Endeavor Communications TN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 905 Tower Place, Nashville, TN 37204 ("Assignor") adopted and owns the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Trademarks") and has used and/or maintained a bona fide intent to use the Trademarks in U.S. interstate commerce for the goods/services shown in the U.S. applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning the Trademarks to Endeavor Business Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 30 Burton Hills Blvd, Suite 185, Nashville, Tennessee 37215 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignee, who is the successor to Assignor's on-going and existing business to which the Trademarks pertain, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Trademarks including any and all common law rights in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, as well as the entirety of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the assigned Trademarks pertain, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

Dated: March 15, 2022 ASSIGNOR: ENDEAVOR COMMUNICATIONS TN, LLC

Tracy Kane

Tracy Kane

Chief Administrative and Legal Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0599

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Reg. No.	Mark	Design
6228586	SECURITY BUSINESS THE PATH TO GREATER PROFITS FOR SECURITY INTEGRATORS	
5199206	AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY	
5191269	PROFESSIONAL DISTRIBUTOR	
5199207	AIRPORT BUSINESS	
4741158	GSE EXPO WORLDWIDE	
4734577	PTEN PROFESSIONAL TOOL & EQUIPMENT NEWS	
4445442	FACILITIES EXPO	EXPO
4251054	SD&I'S FAST 50	77.
4014146	DISTRIBUTED ENERGY THE JOURNAL OF ENERGYEFFICIENCY & RELIABILITY	
3734003	GRADING & EXCAVATION CONTRACTOR	
3775668	MANAGING GREEN BUILDINGS	MANAGING GREEN BUILDINGS
3580445	LAW ENFORCEMENT TECHNOLOGY	
3772608	SECURITYINFOWATCH.COM	
3788105	FIREHOUSE	
3534593	MACHINE TOOL EXPO	MACHINE TOOL EXPO
3203172	WATER EFFICIENCY	
3182773	VENDING MARKET WATCH	
2836900	FIREHOUSE WORLD	
2733043	STORMCON	
2549344	EROSION CONTROL	
2485020	MSW MANAGEMENT	
2564781	FLEET MAINTENANCE	
2643805	STORMWATER THE JOURNAL FOR SURFACE WATER QUALITY PROFESSIONALS	Stormwater

TRADEMARK REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0600

2208319	AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISER	
2185088	EROSION CONTROL PATROL	
1743108	FIREHOUSE	
1727517	MASS TRANSIT	
1647422	LOCKSMITH LEDGER INTERNATIONAL	
4041214	FORESTER PRESS	
2524850	FIREHOUSE EXPO	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 03/16/2022